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2nd Election District
4th Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3802 Timber View Way)
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This. matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Susan G. and Martin Weintraub. The case was
originally filed as an administrative variance with a closing date of October 27, 2003. However,
a hea:ring was requested by an adjacent property owner and the matter was set in for hearing on
January 7, 2004. The variance request is for property located at 3802 Timber View Way in the

Reisterstown area of Baltimore County. The request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a 43 {i. lot line setback in lieu of 50
ft. and amend the last approved Partial Development Plan of Worthington Hillside II, Section
One. The subject property and requested relin;:f are more particularly described on Petitioners’

Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Vatiance.

The property was originally posted with a Notice of Heating on November 17, 2003

fifteen days prior to the hearing, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning

relief, In addition, a Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffetsonian” newspaper
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i on November 18, 2003 to notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date (December
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3, 2003). The case was ultimately postponed and rescheduled for hearing on January 7, 2004

f

The property was re-posted with Notice of Hearing on December 23, 2003.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B,C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No inctease in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare, They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner ot the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: None

Interested Persons

Appeating at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Mitch Kellman, zoning
specialists and Martin Weintraub, Petitioner. [ William Chase, Esquire, represented the
Petitioner. Appearing in opposition to the request was John Morgan, adjacent property owner.
People’s Counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.
Testimony and Evidence

Testimony and evidetice indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance, is

improved by the large home which contains a two-car garage. Adjacent to the garage is a paved
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a additional single car garage to house his vehicle. The Petitioner 1s a physician and on call for
hospital and office duty at odd hours and in emergency situations. However, he has five vehicles
at his home, some of which are driven by hitﬁ and his wife and grown children. Even with a
two-car garage and parking pad, he often finds vehicles blocking his way to get out to the street
in these emergency situations. Consequently, he proposes a new single-car garage and some
widening of his parking pad/driveway to allow him full access to the street without having to
find cars keys and move the vehicles blocking his way.

The Petitioner testified that he tried several solutions prior to proposing an additional
garage. First he tried parking on the driveway that he shates in common with a neighbor.
However, the paved portion of driveway was only one lane so his vehicles wound up being
parked on the grass strip along the driveway. This resulted in damage to the grass strip and
complaints by his neighbors, the Bachman’s. See letter dated December 3, 2003 from Mr, and
Mrs, Bachman. He also found that neighbors and the community association frowned upon his
parking on the street in front of his house. He then considered building a new garage in the rear
of the property but found this unworkable because of the steep slopes to the rear of the home.

Finally, he proposed building the new garage on the side of his home toward the front and
widening the driveway in that area (see Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 5 sketch). This resulted in a
small corner of the garage (about 20 sq. ft.) penetrating the setback litie in this RC.5 zoned
property. He is requesting a variance to allow a side yard setback of 42.5 feet in lieu of the 50
. required for this intrusion. He testified that he had submitted plans to the architectural
committee of the homeowner’s association, which had approved his plan.  Mr. Kellman
presented Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 8, which shows the overview of the development. In this plan,

the Petitioner owns lot 17, the Bachman’s own lot 16 and the protestant owns lot 18, He also



testified that the distance between the Petitioner’s home and Mr. Morgan’s home is
approximately 100 ft. If the proposed garage is built, the distance between homes would be
approximately 90 ft. and the two properties are separated by a green area of trees and shrubs,
which would remain undisturbed under the proposal. Additionally, he testified that because of
the severe slope of the land toward the rear, it would be impractical to build a garage to the rear
of the property.

The Petitioner testified that he suffered a hardship by having five vehicles in his family and
being unable to freecly use his car to respond tohemergencies. See Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 4
which shows his present condition and the fact that if the garage is full [presumably with his and
his wife’s vehicles], the other three cars block his way out of the garage. He then has to find the
key or the driver, move the vehicles, and finally go on his way. He feels that his property 1s
unique in that it has an odd shape with a long panhandle driveway shated by a neighbot and‘ {hat
the land falls off drastically toward the rear.

Mr. Morgan, the protestant in this case, lives adjacent to the Petitioner on lot 18 and faces
the proposed garage. He pointed out certain inaccuracies in the reasons attached to the petition.
However, he makes four critical points to which I will try to respond.

First, he said that the Petitioner knew or should have known the limitations of the home he
bought regarding parking and that any hardship is self-imposed.  He also notes that the
“problem” to which the Petitioner seeks a solution is created by his family (some of whom are
actually away at school) and is fully under the Petitioner’s control. Said anothér way, Mr.
Morgan says that the Petitioner can simply set rules for his children as to how and where to park
their automobiles to solve the problem., He also argues that there is nothing unique about this

property as compared to other lots in the dévelopment. Finally, he says that all the Petitioner



needs to do to solve his problem is to widen his driveway approximately 5 feet which will allow
ample parking along the driveway and room for cars to pass without moving parked cars. See
Protestant’s Exhibit No. 6.
Findings of fact and conclusions of law

Mr. Morgan raises some profound arguments, First, he says that the Petitioner bought
his home, knew its limitations and. therefore, any hardship is self-imposed and would disqualify
the petition for approval. This fascinating point has recently been discussed at great length by
the Court of Appeals of Maryland in the case of Richard Roeser Professional Builder, Inc. v
Anne Arundel County, 368 MD 294 (2002). In the Roeser case, the purchaser bought the
property knowing that it contained wetlands but thpn applied for a variance from the provisions
prohibiting building in the area. Judge Cathell acknowledged in his opinion that some could
have read the prior case of Gleason v Keswick Improvement Association 197 MD 46, (1951) as
holding exactly the protestants’s position in this case.  However, in Roeser, the Court
specifically held otherwise and overruled any vestige of the Gleason rule in Maryland. The
Court’s basis for its decision was that while the purchaser of property acquires no greater rights
than a prior owner, the purchaser acquites no less rights. Said another way, could the prior
owner of the Pelitioner’s home have applied for a variance to build such a garage? The obvious
answer here is certainly. The prior owner did nothing that would constitute a self-imposed
hardship and consequently I find that applying the reasoning in Roeser, simply by the Petitioner

surchasing the property does not create a self-imposed hardship. The Petitionet has every right

3
request a variance.
The next issue raised by Mr, Morgan is whether the hardship is self-imposed because it

\ arises from the actions of his own family, i.e. how and whete family members park their



vehicles. In the debate concerning variances in Court opinions and in practice, one shouid not
forget the classic case, which the variance law was intended to remedy. Mom is gelting older
and needs to be near her children for comfort and support. Yet, she wants some independence
and so would like to build a small appendage to her daughter’s home in suburbia. However, the
daughter lives in a home on a small lot in a subdivision. A reasonably sized appendage will
encroach on the side yard set back requirements and so will trigger a need for a variance. The
daughter’s lot is flat, rectangular and identical to every other lot in the subdivision. There are no
rivers running through it, no wetlands, no steep él()pes, nor is the lot in any way irregularly
shaped.

In Cromwell v Ward, 102 MD 691, (1995), Judge Cathell provided the following test which
must be applied before the issue of hardship is raised and resolved. He specified that there must
be something peculiar, unusual or unique about the site when compared to other properties in the
neighborhood such that the regulation would impact this property differently than the
neighboring propertiecs. Mr, Morgan argues exactly this and says there is nothing unique about
this property as compared to the others in the neighbothood.

However, I believe it important to keep in mind the classic variance case, which if Judge
Cathell’s tesl were literally applied, would result in denial of Mom’s appendage and probably 90
percent of variances processed through the County. It is important o remember that in
Cromwell, the petitioner built a gatage, without a permit, which was too tall to meet the County
eight regulations. Mr., Ward argued that it would be a hardshilp to tear the garage down and the
xisting garage created an unusual circumstance on the property. Judge Cathell was not

gimpressed and provided the above rule. Specifically, he wanted to “correct” the prior approach,
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which réco gnized that if a hardship was demonstrated, this somehow created something unique
on the property justifying the variance.

I do not believe, however, that J udge Cathell intended to réstrict variances only to those
sites with odd physical characteristics although he clearly wanied that to be the test in the
Cromwell case. Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R., which Judge Cathell interpreted in Cromwell,
specifies that variances can be granted where “conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or
structure, which is the subject of the variance request”. These are the “hard” reasons requiring
something physically odd about the lot. However, Section 307.1 also states that variances can
be granted where “special circumstances” exist. There are the “soft” reasons thal can justify
variances, These reasons include a family crisis due to age or infirmily of a family member
among other reasons. These soft reasons were not considered in Cromwell.

Relating this reasoning to this case, I find that family reasons can justify a variance. Said
another way, a problem which arises related to a family does not by itself fail to qualify as the
basis for a variance. Of course, family problems conversely do not automatically become the
basis for a variance. The Petitioner has to show “special circumstances” which can be solved by
a vatiance. For example just because a family may be experiencing a divorce is not necessarily
the basis for a variance.

[ find that simply because the Petitioner’s problems arises from family does nhot of itself
qualify or disqualify such problems from being the “special circumstances” of the statute. In
this, case I find that although these problems may seem ftrivial to some, the fact of the

Hetitioner’s need for emergency transportation constrained by parking is enough to be the basis

Af this variance.



There is also ample evidence of “hard” reasons for a variance in this case. The land does
slope dramatically away in the rear, which severely restricts locating the garage behind the
house. The long common driveway further restricts parking on the grassy area adjacent to the
driveway. I do not think the Bachman’s should have to see the common driveway deteriorate to
accomtodate the Petitioner’s vehicles, There is no practical parking on the street because of
the distance to the house and neighborhood restraints.  So I find that the property is ‘?‘unique” as
that tetm 1s defined in Section 307.1.

However, there is another provision in variance law, which in my opinion resolves this
matter.  That provision states that the variance granted must be the minimum that will
ameliorate the problem. Here I now agree with Mr. Morgan. Mr. Mnfgan says that all the
Petitioner has to do is to widen his driveway to provide more room for parking and for two cars
to pass, He suggests 5 {t. would do it. See Protestant’s Exhibit No. 6 and compare this exhibit
with Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 5. Note on the latter that the Pelilioner recognizes that he needs to
widen his driveway at the entrance of the proposed garage. One does not need 1o be terribly
creative o see that some widening extended toward the street will give the Petitioner the relief he
seeks by variance. [ realize that there would be more vehicles parked in front of the Petitioner’s
home but this is exaclly what the Pelitioner was doing in parking on the grassy strip adjacent 1o
the common driveway. I further realize that the architectural committee of the homeowner’s
associalion may have some reservation about agreeing to this solution, although frankly a few
more feet of paving seems clearly less intrusive than an addition to the structure. Finally, T
realize that the inirusion into the setback is miniscule. However, I note that if the variance is
granied Mr. Morgan will see a new architectural feature on the Petitioner’s home when he looks

in this direction. He is most affected and has been very consistent in his opposition.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given:above, the
requested variance should be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ___!_"_‘_ day of January, 2004, that an administrative variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), {o permit a 43 ft. lot line setback in lieu
of 50 ft. and amend the last approved Partial Development Plan of Worthington Hiliside II,
Section One, be and is hereby DENIED. |

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

' U, SN
JOWN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

e s

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

James I. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

January 13, 2004

I. William Chase, Esquire

Chase & Chase

1190 W. Notthern Parkway
Baltimore, Maryland 21210-1432

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-164-A
Property: 3802 Timber View Way

Dear Mr. Chase:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
administrative variance has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order,

[n the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Oxrder to the Department of
Permits & Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
John V. Mutphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM.raj

Enclosure

c: Martin Weintraub, M.D. John Mﬁrg&m
3802 Timber View Way 3800 Timber View Way
Reisterstown, MD 21136 Reisterstown, MD 21136
Mitch Kellman

Daft, McCune Walker, Inc.

200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21286

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%(9 Printed on Recycled Papsr
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iaon for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 35062 T v ber Vi e wiwf
C5 :

which is presently zoned R

\i-
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i
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, légri’al
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto.and
I

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

lAGY, 2. B. 2 o pecnt o 43 ~Lsot Jot lime setback 1 lic...u..»: .
ot 50 feet avd avmend +he last a_ppmvto{ Pretiol De.vc,lofmcﬁf"

Flan aﬁ W0r+1’11m54-0m HIHSSIOIE- IJ Section One .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
) Vqu.f"l-lﬂ | We_tm'l‘rqut? B _
Nariie - Type or Print Name - Type of Print ,
| | X MaTin L,_ZW N
Signattre Slgnature
| SV-SGLH G’ W-E,lm“\l’\"‘ﬂ.»'-fb
Address Telephone No. Name J Type or Pri ’f-" y; )
. | X MLJ - Mﬂ%
City State Zip Code Signhature
Attorney For Petitioner: 3502 ;T’ i ber View - Wﬂ} i
- Address Telephone No.'
."L . Wi Lo Chase R@lh+ﬂfb+owvg ) Vl’}a.rqlr:s..wrf‘ Al D6
Narne< Thpe of Print City f - State Zip Code
X " il Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
— .
Chase and Cliase L. Williawn Chase
o “ito - Name G410 -
1RO LRt Noc+henn Pu’kw-i%/ 133 Yoo 1190 West Noethern Pﬂ.(kwmf_ 43 - Hjoo
AQ ~« ECO ) ¢lephona No. Address - { Telephone No.
Da o) Mp  X)210 ~ 1432 Palfo. MDD 21210 ~ 1432 ,
ity FN State Zip Code City State Zip Code

nded and/or found to be required, It Is orderad by the Zoning Commissionar of Bl County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as =quired by the zoning

N lTimors County and Thal The property be reposted.

"Zoning Commissioner of Baltmore County

. _ Q‘\I‘ —*\ LQL"" - H Reviewed By D | HQM@Q Date__LQQ}OZ)

Estimated Posting Date | Q‘ [a_’ ) _
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| Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

|
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resilde at AE;‘EE_Q 2 imber \n ALY, ,__QUI‘?\»}(
| 258
RQ.. ST L mﬂ**“ '. -', 1126
hte p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, fhe following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Sce -L-ﬁ%a.,c,/;oeaf le.Ftee

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) 'dr'u:a'cii if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

i
< Mokl weutau] | Mr -
Signature | " gnature

M actin atravb Susarn G  Weratraub

ame - Type or Prin ame - Type or erin

ﬂﬂ‘—--hﬂ——--ﬂﬂ--ml—---—un-----l-l.h-ﬁ--u-ﬂ--ﬁ-—.-—.---—H--ﬂ---h-_--u--H——------H_._-.-“ﬂd-nﬂ—-hﬂ_-—----Hl

_ STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of ﬁiﬂi_ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeare ~

VVinsn etk | Ond N ey,

e AtHant(s) herein, personally known orisatistactorily identiied to me as stch Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS rny hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commigsioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?lven is within the personal knnwled% e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/d t deat %02 Limber \fie (Ao
e Affiant(s) does/do presently res 2 " W, }(

Re s M 4 Ver Vi 2Al12e

Dée

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lwe base the request for an Admmlstrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Sec ﬂ#%%mc/hc,/@ Je Aot

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affi iant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additianal information.

- - Mty
el el S, b |
Signature E . Signature
HK”?_&rd:\%HTM&mich — Susan G W&_L':'_?_‘.l.‘_f_‘f«.-_q_b .
ame - Type or Prin Name - Type or Print T

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

'
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __| _ day of 51}_@123 g S35, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the ounty aforesa persona y appeare

‘llm . iy l f‘M/ N M“J‘ Un:”ﬁm . e

Atfiant(s) herein, personally known or sa sfactorlly [dentified to me as such Afani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

FACIH —
ary Public
My Commissmn Expires / Q’ / @Z&&

REV 10/25/01



ition for Administrative Variance

| | T Al
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

G TER

for the property located at 3§02 Tim bec i, Woy

which is presently zoned RCE

W

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?emant. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunl?r and which is described in the description and plat attached herefo and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) '
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Ci;caunty. o the 2oning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the bagck
of this petition form. '

|
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations, ‘
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
erjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
$ the subject of this Patition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
| ‘ V}’]ELF”-Llﬂ Wé’.mm‘}'raut?
Name - Type or Print ; Name - Type or brint ,

) Signattire o

Signature

=
; | Suvsan _G'. Me tnm+rauvb

Address . Telephonea.No. Name -fType or Priglt
o i X e e W“ N

City ~ Stale Zip Code Signature T
Attorney For Petitioner: | | 3 %_.0,,._."'?:_ ,.Ti Vi E’Ef" Vie w___ W’-’q |
| Address Telephona No.
L Wi s Chase ge.i&ri'cr:;‘}vww% Macylavd  A112¢
ype or Print o City - State Zip Code

Bilerm s N '-ll e

Representative to be Contacted:

tare - | |
Chase anl Chase ] % Wihilhawin Chase
ame

Comipany :h J1o - qio ~

! - h ' 433~ Y00 l West 435 - Hioo
}ﬁ«lédm_is%w Sud Ng_r""‘ ‘:WL&( kbf‘/ai};iaﬁhuna No. ﬁ!ﬂdr:ts? = NO(‘H')HW Ptl r’kWﬂL/ Telephone No.
BaHo mp R)210 - 1432 P lHp. WD 21210 - 1432
Clty ' State Zip Code City State Zip Code
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A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
‘this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubtic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore Euunfy and thiat the property be reposted.

Zoning Gommilssioner of Balimore County

CASE NO. LH "ILO“‘[ ""Pi ) Reviewed By D!HDN][EW Date H)IQ} 02

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 0 ’ | Q«’ 0.




] am requesting a variance to widen my garage for several reasons.

The house is situated approximately 500 feet from the main road, Timber View Way. There is a
narrow easement of 245 feet which I share with an adjoining house which runs from the main road
to my driveway. My actual driveway runs another 250 feet to my garage and is curved and steep.

I have lived in the house only 10 months. The previous owners had only 2 cars and because the
current 2 car garage is natrow, neighbots have told me that they only kept one car in the garage at

any time.

[ have 3 children, all of whom drive; thus there are 5 cars in the family. Since the entrance to the
garage is at right angles to the driveway leading to it, a wide turn is necessary to enter the garage,
This precludes many cars from parking outside the garage on the pad.

[ have tried to park my additional cars and those of my friends on the easement, 250 feet away
from the house, but my neighbor has told me he doesn’t like cars parked there. T have tried
parking the cars on Timber View Way, 500 feet from the house, but other neighbors on Timber
View Way have complained saying that there are covenants in the Association rules stating that
cars belonging to family members must be parked on driveways.

If I build this garage, I will be able to widen the existing garage and keep 2 cars in there at all
times. [ will then be able to place an additional car (mine) in the new garage and still be able to
keep additional cars on the pad outside the main garage. The additional cars will not block the
new garage. This is important because I am a physician and am on call many times a month for
my Practice and the Emergency Room and have to respond when called at all hours.

Construction for the new garage will allow me to widen the existing garage, keep my car free at all
times in the new garage and allow my family and friends to park on my driveway pad. This will
satisfy my neighbors who don’t want me parking additional cars on the easement or the main
street. ~
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8 Zunln Gnmmlsslunar uf Ealtlmnra Guunty by
auhorlty of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimors
Cabinty Wil hold.a ?uhm} hoarlog In. TowsonMarylagd or
th prupa{ﬁy Idanlif B harein ag foflows: T

so! #04-1 .

302 Tlmhar 'u'law Wa% ’
foide Timber View Way 330 faat solth nf uentarllna
mber Knoll Road

.~ #h Elaction District 2nd Counclimanic Distriot

Legat Ownar(s): Martin and Susan Welntraub -

\farlnnnn; to permlt & 43 foot lot lIne setback It llsu of tha

cllmr&d 50 faat.and amend the last apprwapl Partial Da-

ment Plan of WUrthington Hlllside |l

ngrin WHdnnsda Dnnam or 3; 2003 at 2:00 p m. Inﬁ.

m 108, ﬂunw Iluu Bulitllng,ﬂ*iW*Utlusannuna
ﬁmuu

LFMHENGEE schme o
ZoAlni Gummisstunarfur Baltimore County

NPT §: {1y Hearlngs are Handicapped Accesslble; for
‘spedial acaommodations Please Contast the Zonirg Gom- |

nidsiohet's Officy at (410) BE7-4386.

For_iaformation concerniny the File and/or Haaring. i

Gontact the Zonlng Revlgw Office at (410} ga7-3391,
JTI1/741 Nov 16_

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

NDV- W 2003

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing

n J\_ID_V W .ZO_QZZ
!I’Vée Jeffersonian

[ Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

IJ Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News

S Jittinss—

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
BE: Case No.: QE{ - / (o - H

Date of Hearing/Klosing: Iy o

Baltimore Kounty Department of

Permlits and Develgpment Management
ounty Office Buildting, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204 K

" ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury, that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

. The sign(y) were posted on

M
&

&
= J

'I' !1!
| ""rﬁ%'!l.

A 1" r
prh
maaH iy F

1 I.|l||I_-'4'. N

i [

L)

= o (Signature of Sign Poster)
[ = SSG Robert Black
'-n_%’;’mﬂ;i!‘- Wil s HEE DR (Print Name)
" ARING COMMISSIONTT &
HRULAULEL . 1508 LesHe Road
' (Address) i
Dundailk, Maryland 21222

(<ity, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)




%

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Qase No.(C A~ /(Y - /?m
Petitioner/Developer; Z%Z , TZ Q ¥
SCSBLY _ psnTR 80R
Date of Hearing/Closing: D&{:; ,3_, 20003

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Develgpment Management
{Lounty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

" ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394)
Ladies and Gentlemen: he

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at; . . ‘

. SGOZ T/ mBar, \iEsr cus

.
1]
J. b rl
- e i T
Fe
~d ’
1

y The sign(s) were posted on
4

il m

. % 4.4’:3
(Signature of Sign Poster) - ®té)

(Print Name)

1508 Leslie Road

_% Dundalk, Maryland 21222

’Ef . W
= - (410)282-7940

N '("-I‘eleplmne Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case Nu.:g 24/_2 & JZ -mé:' ;

Petitioner/Developer:

WEINT RALLD

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4 e, % ?/ 633

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Khesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen: | .:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the hecessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: __

o _ 3392— ///7?54;;@ \/ /£ 4 M/?)/

‘The sign(s) were posted on _ e ./ £ —
(Monith, Day, Year)

~ Stncerely,

lﬂN\NJ mmc

“ AR i A . (Print Name)
O GASE# &IIW:ifff =
0y PO A WA AL ,jftri"ﬂ: ,‘ri i 13“ _ 1508 Leslie Road
R 1"?1%%5'% '!T'r
T T L S L E_ " ~ ————— - S
h “E M“HG ? Dundaik, Maryland 21222
mmmn immﬂ :a -2l ln gl Lﬂﬂm = |
'. B L Sy ‘ (Kity, State, Zip Kode)
.'! * (410) 282-7940
(‘I‘el'e-ffhonelﬂuﬂﬁnber) -



. Départment of Permits ’d

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Director’s Office .
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 o Fay. 410-887-5708

November 25, 2003

l. William Chase

Chase and Chase

1190 West Northern Parkway
Baitimore, MD 21210-1432

Dear Mr. Chase:
RE: Case Number- 04-164-A, 3802 Timber View Way

The above matter, previously scheduled for December 3, 2003, has been
Postponed. Once the hearing has been rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Please be advised that the responsibility of the appropriate posting of the
Property is with the Petitioners. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally post
Or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters mu._':‘:tl be
contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with the notice of therorlglnal
hearing date, as quickly as possible after you have been notified, the new hearing date

should be affixed 1o the sign(s).
Very truly ypurs,
N bk o

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Martin and Susan Weintraub, 3802 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136
John Morgan, 3800 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21 136

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimotecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycted Paper



Deépartment of Permits L

Development Management Baltimore County

—— —

James T, Smith, Jr., County Exeeuﬂ'uel
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Director’s Office
County Office Building
LT W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax 410-887-5708

November 24, 2003

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hoid a public hearing in Towson,
Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

W/side of Timber View Way, 330 feet south of centerline of Timber Knoli Road
4" Election District — on Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Martin and Susan Weintraub

Variance to permit a 43-foot lot Jine setback in lieu of the requirec_:l 5_0 feet and
amend the last approved Partial Development Plan of Worthington Hillside li.

Hearings: Wednesday, January 7, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

AL lodioen

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kim

C: 1. William Chase, 1190 W. Noﬁhern Parkway, Baltimore 21210-1432
Martin and Susan Weintraub, 3802 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136
John Morgan, 3800 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136

LEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-867.4385.
(3) POR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. GOM L AST THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyelad Faper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson,
Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits AQ

Development Management Baltimore County I

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 27, 2003
CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authotity of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-164-A

3802 Timber View Way

W/side Timber View Way 330 feet south of centerline Timber Knoll Road
4" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Martin and Susan Weintraub

Variance to permit a 43 foot lot line setback in lieu of the required 50 feet and amend
the last approved Partial Development Plan of Worthington Hillside

Hearings:  Wednesday, December 3, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

AL, Booeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rih

C: . William Chase, 1190 West Northern Parkway, Baltimore 21210
Mr. and Mrs. Weintraub, 3802 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%(9 Peintead nn Rarvrind Panar



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, November 18, 2003 Issue ~ Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
|. William Chase 410-433-4100
1190 W. Northern Pkwy:.
Baltimore, MD 21210

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-164-A
3802 Timber View Way

Wiside Timber View Way 330 feet south of centerline Timber Knolil Road
4" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Martin and Susan Weintraub

Variance to permit a 43 foot lot line setback in lieu of the required 50 feet and amend
the last approved Partial Development Plan of Worthington Hiliside !

Hearings:  Wednesday, December 3, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

. . & et
SRS LW
WA il A% ﬁ%}f'{ AL
-I..I 4 i T !
| = A ‘ ,!'}

r ._ '--':r_"“l.':_.. i a: :_
| F e wrae | . B RE 2 I
AWlenes B, St

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits ’-IQ

Development Management Baltimore County |

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 22, 2003

Mr. |, William Chase

Chase and Chase

1190 West Northern Parkway
Baltimore, MD 21210

Dear Mr. Chase:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 04464-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand or the zoning

commissioner is requiring a public hearing concerning the above proposed
administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property must be reposted with thé hearing date, time and location. This

notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by
Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additiona! information, please feel free to
contact Donna Thompson at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

w, Gl

W. Cart Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

L

WCR:rlh
C: Martin and Susan G. Weintraub, 3802 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Brinted an Bacvriad Paner
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REPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the 3 isi
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number w-— | (_0'4 'p(
Petitioner: [&L&L‘@Qﬂ)@g

Address or Location: %04 ’ﬂm&z&;{ =TT

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: [ Wnateam (iﬂaﬁé ESQ.

Address: __ 1190 W. M(EEHE&& EEI,;H-
PR, MDD D1a1g- [NAA

[ E—

Telephone Number: NID -N2D - _ .

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP@INMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW é |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

=% 1
Case Number &= ] LDL" -A Address b_%_@_;}_ T7 r\f@tff{\(;.s-:g) L;QPH |
Contact Person. (:_D@_Ml\{ﬁ_’mOMPSOM Phone Number: 410-887a~3(§91

Planne: Please Pr Your Mame

1 1 |
Filing Date: __ {0 1Q] 05 Posting Date: ]Q} |Q’Q:2‘>_ Closing Date: mi;gj 0
| f

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative vanance should be
hraugh the contact person (planner) Using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petilioner must use one of the SIgn poslers on the approved hst (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner 1s tesponsible for all printing/posting costs. : Any
reposting must be done anly by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the pelilioner
IS again responsible for all associaled costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above It should remain there Ihrough the closing
gate. _'

2 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public nearing. Please understand that even if there is no lormal
request for a public hearing, the process 1 not complete on the closing date

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zonihg
commissioner He may (a) gran! the requesled relief: (b) deny the requesled relief: or (c)
order thal the malter be sel n for a public hearmg  You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of lhe closing date) as to whether the petiion has been granted.
denied, or will go to public neanny. The order will be mailed 1o vou by Fust Class maii

2 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases lhal mus! go to a publc hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Z0NINg
commissioner), nolification will be forwarded to you The Sign on the pioperty must be
changed giving notice of the hearning dale. time and location As when the sign was onginally
posted, certificalion of this change and a photograph of the alterecl sign must be forwaided lo
this olfice. |

g Alge Do
Petitioner: This Part of the Form s for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Numberﬁ- | (LN~ ) A Address _AR0Q [ Imeer e Ly
Pelitioner's Name __ e NTRAUR _ Telephone _
Posting Date: 'l@_l_\_;lj):a Closing Date: (DJQQ } 03D
Wording for Sign' __To Permit. & NA-FEo0T LOT LINE STPROK Jr\f ]LI’:L)

OF S0-FEET BND BmedD THE LAST APPROVED PRARTIAL

PEVELOPMENT PLAN_OF WORTHINGTON Hilsie JC,
SELTION. ONE., : ]

VAFE D i 2 ’j"?4hﬁ



Department of Permits a.. .
Development Management

l Baltimore County

)

James 1. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
IT1 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

January 2, 2004

[. William Chase

Chase and Chase

1190 W. Northern Parkway
Baitimore, MD 21210

Dear Mr. Chase:
RE: Case Number: 04-164-A, 3802 Timber View Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 2, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
dapproval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl| Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Martin & Susan Weintraub, 3802 Timber View Way, Reisterstown 21136

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



e eo0
700 East Joppa Road |

Balti |
altimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500 >

County Office Building, Room 111 October 16, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyvland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: October 14, 2003

|

ITtem No.: 151-169%

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or ilncorporated into the final plans for *the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thi's time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS=-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Papar

@ Prinled with Soybaan Ink
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Driven to Excel ,
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Stai-e 3 hvva | Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
| Nelt J. Pedersen, ddministrator
jon

Michael S. Steele, Lt Governor
Administrat

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: /22, [ 4.3

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County «
Baltimore County Office of - tem No. /4 4 P77

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) DL

-'/~ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 * www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA/N[Er

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 16, 2003
Depariment of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-164 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M Cmgaﬂzh RECE [ VE D
9CT 1 7 2655
Section Chief: % %4‘/” M / ON NG

(0 OMM/SSIONER

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M., Kotroco, Director DATE: November 26, 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 20, 2003

Item Nos. 151, 152, 153, 154, 156;
157, 158,159, 160, 161, 162, 163 /164,

167, and 168

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

c¢c: File

ZAC-10-20-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 151-169-11122003



Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committee, Inc.

P 0. Box 400, 3312 Paper Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131 o 410-667-0800 + FAX 410-667-0078

xaooeroors

January 2, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Martin Weintraub
3802 Timberview Way
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Re: Garage Addition
Worthington Hillside I, Lot 7

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weintraub, |

Please be advised that the plans and specifications for the
proposed garage addition on the above referenced property have been -
approved by the Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committee, inc. |

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
C §r,

[own

Thomas O. Moore, Sr.

TOM\rb » | a |




FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING

CASE NUMBER: O %~/ 6 %5

Address: 3502  Timbse Vs W
Petitioner(s): ﬁﬁe_ﬂ N s £erub
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I/We,JﬁAM ﬁ . Ne pCrn

Name - Type or Print

(v 1.egal Owner OR () Resident of
500 T mbrl, Vitw W

Address

Tehemsowrn md. 243 b

City State Zip Code

Yo ~520 —4£75 /S

Teiephone Number

which is located approximately 50 feet from the
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.

ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS
DEMAND.

/%/ {ﬁ_‘%’
Signatyre Dafe
Signhature Date

Revised 9/18/98 - WCr/Sc)



FROM : PHONE NO. ¢ Now. 18 2883 82:22PM Pl

John H. Morgan @A@M&ﬂw

3800 Timber View Way w MPQ. AN
Reisterstown, MD. 21136 Q N7 AN
410-526-4901 Telephone and Fax JXA/’ d\ \p\%

FAX COVER SHEET

Date : November 18, 2003

Pages ! 1

To: Timothy Kotroko
Director of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County, Maryland

Fax Number : 410-887-5708

From : John I, Morgan

Subjeot: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case Number 04-164-A,

b Ak Lk '

Mt Kotroko,

My name is John H. Morgan, and I have requested a formal hearing for Case number
04-164-A. T had tot received a notice by mail, but I did see the posted sign with a
hearing date of December 3, 2003 at 2 p.m. Iatm writing you to request a postponemerit
10 a later date. I have 4 meeting scheduled for December 3, 2003 that has been planned
for several months, and it would be difficult to change at this late date. I would
appreciate if you would review this situation and let me know the results as soon as
possible.

ohn H, Morgan
3800 Timber Vie

Reisterstown, Mdrylaiy
410.526-4901 telwphone and fax

'h“\ft (LQWW A (\;J)M@ y) WML‘JM G,, M GM '\C%M M;






72’3 c,.Z(j /1 /;ﬂ;g CﬁO ST /:S“\S /:,;:,:3 £z 0
FRoM ! Al F 5744 (5 ¢ HM A v
DATE . Afovem e 5, 203 70 I WG o

F?Ef /'7"&'7?!%?/;4/(;' ) ]
Case # 04-164A Date: 12/3/03 3802 Timber View Way,Reisterstown Md.

We are writing this letter to clarify our position on the above referenced case. We are owners
of 3804 Timber View Way which is adjacent to the property in question ,and we share in the
use and maintenance of a macadam driveway/access easement leading to both properties
from Timber View Way. We strenuously object to the use of the driveway and or the easement
for the regular parking of vehicles for a number of reasons . From a practical standpoint;as it
is, there is scarcely room enough for two vehicles to pass in oppdsite directions in the
driveway. When several cars are parked along the side, a bottleneck ensues. In addition , the
grassy area along the side of the driveway Is not a suitable surface for parking of cars and
during bad weather the continual parking of cars in that area has resulted in mud and ruts and
the elimination of any traces of grass .( The owners of 3802 did put some mulch in the area to
fill in the ruts, but, at best that is a temporary cover-up. ) Which leads us to other
considerations of aesthetics: The loveliest feature of our home is that we are set back in a
wooded area away from the street . It is why we chose to live here. The driveway is the
entrance to our home and its tranquil setting.It is not intended to be a parking lot. During the
past year while our neighbors at 3802 have been "under construction "and have found it
necessary to park their cars alongside our driveway, it has been very disruptive of the
pleasant environment we had previously enjoyed. In addition, we feel that the value of our
property is diminished by the practice of keeping vehicles along the driveway. In conclusion .
the driveway has been and should continue to be used solely for ingress and egress to and
from both homes.( For the record, we have previously stated that in the event of an
emergency, or,say, in very icy conditions,or some other situation that would constitute an
exception, we feel that an allowance should be made for either party to park their car (cars)
along the driveway. This was the arrangement with our former neighbors of 10 years...on rare
occasions one or the other party would have a need to park cars on the common propetty.
They would notify us in advance , and vice versa,that the area would be used in this manner.

It was infrequent, no damage to the property ensued, and the property was not diminished in
any way. ) |

&,fﬁyzﬂé/y’ﬁ)ﬂ Segr Gl
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) l

Case Number o é "ﬂk |
PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
PROTESTANT'’S SIGN-IN SHEET
Name | ‘ ~ Address l City, State Zip Code

Jah @e@ o6 v Ijgcoo TimBEE V?¢W| (.5 teas & 226

R

| Revised 4/17/0
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Gaylord Brooks Architectural Commitiee, Inc.

F’O Box 193, 3314 Paper Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131
TN (301) 667- DBDU Fax (301) 667-0078

H”‘xﬁ R J.)

October 8, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Martin Weintraub
3802 Timberview Way
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Re: Garage Addition
Worthington Hillside Il, Lot 7

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Weintraub.

Please be advised thatf the plans and specifications for the
proposed one-car garage addition on the above referenced property
have been approved by the Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committee,
Inc.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and best wishes
with the construction of the garage addition.

Very truly yours,

[omgﬂ

Thomas Q. Moore, Sr.
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DECLARATION OF
WORTHINGTON HILLSIDE I7X
JECTIONS 1 and 2
RESTRICTIONS

THIS DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS made tis
day of January, 1985, by*W{}RTHING}I‘DN HILLSTIDE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, (hereinafter called the "Declarant™),

RECITALS

(A) The Declarant iz the owier, in fee simple, of
all of those tracts of land lying in the PFourth ElLeciion
District of Baltimore County, Maryland, wontaining fifty (%0}
lots, as shown on the Plats entitled “WORTHINGTON HILLSIOER
IT, Section 1" and "WORTH INGTON HILLSIDE I, Section 2"
(hereinafter referred to as the "Plats"), which Plats are
recorded .amont the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber

r Folio gn2 , and Liber .52__r Folio __gs , and as

hereafter referred to as "WORTH INGTON HILLSIDEHTI“, Sfections
1 and 2.

(B} The Declarant, for the purposes of creating
and maintaining a general schems nf development and for the
protection of the economic interegt of Lhe Declarant, desires
thal, Lhe aforvsald lots bu subjecl Lo the covenants,
conditions and restrickions hereinafter sat forth.

NOW, .HEREFFQRE, the Declarant for himsel?, his
successors and assigns, hereby declares that all the
aloresaid tracts of land known ns WORTHINGTON NILLSIDE 11,
Sectinns 1 and 2, shall bHe subjest to the covenants,
reatricbtione, cunditions and resarvations herainafler selt
fﬂrth- j"!l“‘flp

A BRREL

]
[
-4

ARTICLE I - DEFINITIONS

W g el -l et

The following words, when used in this Declaration,
shall have the follewing meanings:

(a) "The Property" ahall mean ang refer to all thes
real property shown on the record Plats referred to above.

(b)  "Lot" shall mean and refer to those properti.s
deslgnated as Lotsg 1 through 24, Section 1, and Lots 2

throudh 9 and 14 through 31, Sectlon 2, on the aforesald
vlats .,

(c) "Dwelling" shall mean and refer to any
building or portion of a building situated upen the Property
and designated and {ntended for use and occupancy as a
residence by a singie family,

(d)  "Developer" or "Declarant” shall mean and
refer to WORTHINGTON HILLSIDE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and its
guccessors and assigns.,

i:;rq i E"l:::
\_—r}llrrl' L' 'f"'

'.' 1"_. I

I.a
L

(e) "Lot Owner" shall meaa and refer Lo every
peraun, group of persons, corporatios, trust or other iegal
entity, ovr any combination thereof, who holds legal title to
a Lot in the Subdivision, crovided, that (a) no Lessse (other
than a lessee under a 99 year lease creating a ground rent of
such Lot) or Contract Purchaser ahall be deemed Lo be a
Member, merely on account of such status, and (bB) no
Mortgagee of any Lot shall be deemed to ne a Lot Owner unless

a - 1 Y'Y,
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